Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 08-23-2005



103066806

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> W.S. PTC 04990

Attorney Docket No.

125083

		Please record the attached orig	inal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.	975 U 1/20	180
1.	Kaz Kat Hisa Jiro	Name of conveying parties:  chi HAGA  suhiro HAYASHI sunori KAWANO ae YOSHIZAWA  MINABE uhiro OGASAWARA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:  FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.  17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME  MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-0052  JAPAN	112	
		n YASUDA rie MATSUI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4.	<ul><li>□</li><li>A.</li><li>C.</li></ul>	This document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta  Title of Application: HOLOGRAM RECORDING	    ached	? [			
5.	Na	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  .me: James A. Oliff  ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7.	A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 169919 )  dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of account number 15-0461.		
9.	To t	tement and signature.  he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true  Date: August 17, 2005	coppe of	
		c D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565	ncludi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	2002 1780 1880	

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koichi Haga	(5)	Jiro Minabe				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuhiro Hayashi	(6)	Yasuhiro Ogasawara				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Katsunori Kawano	(7)	Shin Yasuda				
		(4)	Hisae Yoshizawa	(8)	Norie Matsui				
			n of the undersigned, each undersign		and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
(11)	Insert	the ent inventi divisio	ire right, title and interest for the Ur ion, and in all applications for paten	nited States of t including ar ssue applicat t may be gran					
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign		D 1						
	Application Number	•			cation for patent in the United States of Americ				
			ich the undersigned has (have) exect n date herewith or	ited an appilo	cation for patent in the United States of Americ				
(12)	Insert Date of		on August 10, 2	005					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on August 10, 2	.005					
(1,3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
		()	-						
	Identification for								
reissue :	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi	on, and any ignee may	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also t deem necessary.	o execute sep	plication and any continuing, divisional or parate assignments in connection with such erference which may be declared concerning				
reissue a applicat any app he Assi claims o eexami from sai a binding dentific	1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorizing agrention a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorizing authorizing and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu division the in obtainin es to execu ional Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and a Assignee, a executed, ssors, assig	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applications are applicated as a second papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement can and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	o execute separation based that the based to execute the based that the	parate assignments in connection with such erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nce.  which may be necessary in connection with				
reissue a applicat any app the Assi claims o reexami from sai apinding dentific	1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agredication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstitution a grant of a valid Unstitution a grant of a valid Unstitution and the has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned hereleation that may be necessary in of this document.	es to execu on, and any ignee may a es to execu livision the in obtainin es to perfor ited States orizes and Assignee, a executed, ssors, assigney by grants the	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection areof, or any patent or reissue applicate gevidence and going forward with set all papers and documents and perfention for Protection of Industrial Premall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the set of t	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue a applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai nerein a binding dentific recordat	1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrelication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorizing agreed authorizing and the has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelication that may be necessary ion of this document.	es to execu on, and any ignee may es to execu division the in obtainin es to execu ional Convesto perfor ited States orizes and a Assignee, a executed, ssors, assigned or desirab	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applications are entirely enti	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sain from sain dentific ecordat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assications or continuation agreed agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unstantion a grant of a valid Unstantion agrant of a valid Unstantion agrant of a valid Unstantion and that he has not continuation and that he has not on him and his heirs, succeed Each undersigned herelestion that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executions agrant agrant 10, 2	es to execu on, and any ignee may es es to execu livision the in obtainin es to execu ional Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and Assignee, a executed, soy grants the or desirab	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection treef, or any patent or reissue applicating evidence and going forward with site all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Prim all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) oppositions.	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any app he Assi claims creexami from sainerein a binding dentific ecordat	1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agredication or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aurtication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author disapplication(s) to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the said said application of the said said application of the said said said application of the said said and the said said said said said said said said	es to execuent, and any ignee may be sto execuent in obtaining the store to perform the store and the store as a store and the s	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applications are entirely enti	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any app he Assi claims of the Ass	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assication or continuation agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelection that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the continuation of t	es to execu on, and any ignee may es es to execu livision the in obtainin es to execu ional Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and Assignee, a executed, sory grants the or desirab	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and perfect all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC all in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the linear and the lateral and the lateral and the lateral and the lateral and legal representatives.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate any applicate ap	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assication or continuation agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelection that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the continuation of t	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execued in obtaining the storest of the states or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited States or ited S	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applications are entirely enti	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any applicate claims of the conditions of the co	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assical 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agree agree agree agrant of a valid Unit of 5) Each undersigned authorized and the said application (s) to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the said said application (s) to the said said application (s) to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the said said application (a) 20 August 10, 20 August 10 Augu	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execued in obtaining the storest of the states or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited States or ited by the or ited States or ited S	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with set all papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement as and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) oppose the inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	with any intation based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the in conflict for the United	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any applicate Assi claims of reexami from sai apinding dentific ecordate Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assical 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agree agree agree agrant of a valid Unit of 5) Each undersigned authorized and the said application (s) to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the said said application (s) to the said said application (s) to the said saigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executing the said said application (a) 20 August 10, 20 August 10 Augu	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execued in obtaining the store of the states or its and its an	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and perfect all papers and documents and perfect all papers and documents and perfect and affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC lie in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) oppositiventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	with any interest attion based the such interfere form any act operty or sim necessary to sue any and a dovenants the inconflict has in conflict has the power to of the United site the under the under the first and the first has a fir	erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with moe. which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for				
reissue applicate any applicate Assi claims of reexami from sai abinding dentific ecordate Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assical 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internate 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorized authorized and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executable and the August 10, 20 August 10 Augus	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execuent in obtaining the in obtaining the interest of	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection reof, or any patent or reissue applicate evidence and going forward with seall papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement and agreement and will not execute, any agreem	with any interest of the power to of the United the under the United the Unit	parate assignments in connection with such erference which may be declared concerning necesor, for the invention, and to cooperate with nice.  which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or will be the still right to convey the entire interest necessity, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s).  The day of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest necessity, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for the day of the d				
reissue applicate any applicate claims of reexami from sainherein a binding identificate cordate contact. Date contact	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author and application (s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executable and the August 10, 20.	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execuent in obtaining the first of the firs	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection creof, or any patent or reissue applications gevidence and going forward with seall papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to is as Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement as and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	with any interest of the power to of the United the under the United the Unit	parate assignments in connection with such erference which may be declared concerning hereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nice.  which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or half Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest herewith, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for resigned name(s).  And				
reissue applicate any applicate claims of reexami from sainherein a binding identificate cordate contact. Date contact	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author and application (s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herelation that may be necessary in of this document.  In witness whereof, executable and the August 10, 20.	es to execuent, and any ignee may be so execuent in obtaining the first of the firs	patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connection reof, or any patent or reissue applications gevidence and going forward with seall papers and documents and perfection for Protection of Industrial Promall affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to issa Assignee of the entire interest, and and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC alle in order to comply with the rules of the undersigned on the date(s) opposed inventor Signature	with any interest of the power to of the United the under the United the under the United the under the un	parate assignments in connection with such erference which may be declared concerning necesor, for the invention, and to cooperate with nice.  which may be necessary in connection with hilar agreements.  obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or will be the still right to convey the entire interest necessity, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for signed name(s).  The day of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire interest necessity, and agrees that this assignment is insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for the day of the d				

PATENT REEL: 016896 FRAME: 0091